I DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner- R9 Original/en

Manufacturer's Name: HP Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
declare, under its sole responsibility that the product

Product Name and Model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Model Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU and carries the %%-marking accordingly.

Additional Information:
1) This product was tested in a typical HP environment, in conjunction with an HP host system.

] III} '\l'-' Bt A Rt
Boise, Idaho L ""&-a i

12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Local contact for regulatory topics only:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
http://www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

ANNEX |

CARTRIDGE NUMBER*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
C8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
CB382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

Cbé40C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
(C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
C4182X-XC
C4194A

(8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
CB381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC w9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-2C w2141Z-2C
W2142Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W21712Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Model numbers may be followed by one or two alphabet characters to distinguish marketing variants that are
identical for all conformity aspects.



/ KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach 1SO /IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Ubersetzung/de

Herstellername: HP Inc.

Adresse des Herstellers: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
erklart, dass das Produkt

Produktname und Modell: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Modellnummern: Please See ANNEX |

entspricht den folgenden Produktspezifikationen und Vorschriften:

EMV

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Das Produkt erfiillt die Anforderungen der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, die RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und tragt

das i5-Kennzeichnung entsprechend.

Zusatzliche Information:
1) Dieses Produkt wurde in einer typischen HP Konfiguration getestet, in Verbindung mit einem HP-Hostsystem.

tiberpriifen Sie die Unterschrift auf der urspriinglichen

Boise, Idaho Erklarung beigefiigt
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokale Ansprechpartner fiir Richtlinien und Bestimmungen:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach IS0 / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

ANHANGI

PATRONENNUMMER*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach 1SO /IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Nach den Modellnummern kénnen ein oder zwei Buchstaben stehen, um Marketingvarianten zu unterscheiden, die
jedoch fiir alle Konformitatsaspekte identisch sind.



/ DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon lanorme 1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Traduction/fr
Nom du fabricant: HP Inc.
Adresse du fabricant: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA

déclare que le produit

Nom du produit et le modéle: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges
Numéros de modéle: Please See ANNEX |

est conforme aux normes et réglements de produit suivantes:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la directive CEM 2014/30/UE, la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et porte la
marque 5.

Informations complémentaires:

1) Ce produit a été testé dans un environnement typique HP en conjonction avec un systeme hote HP, en
conjonction avec un systeme hote HP.

Boise, Idaho vérifier la signature sur la déclaration d'origine annexé
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Contact local pour les réglementations uniquement:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

selon lanorme I1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

ANNEXE |

# DE CARTOUCHE™:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon lanorme 1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Les numéros de modéle peuvent contenir une ou deux lettres pour différencier les variantes de commercialisation,
mais ils sont identiques pour tous les aspects de la conformité.



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo lanorma ISO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Traduzione/it
Nome del Fornitore: HP Inc.

Indirizzo del Fornitore: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
dichiara che il prodotto

Nome del prodotto e modello:  Boise Toner Printer Cartridges
Numeri di modello: Please See ANNEX |

@ conforme alle seguenti specifiche e regolamenti di prodotto:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti della direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e portaiil

marchio L%,

Informazioni aggiuntive:
1) Questo prodotto é stato testato in un tipico ambiente HP, in combinazione con un sistema host HP.

Boise, Idaho controllare la firma sulla dichiarazione originale allegata
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Contatto locale solo per informazioni sulla conformita al marchio CE:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo la norma IS0/ IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

ALLEGATOI

# DI CARTUCCIA*:

92274A 92298A-X C3900A C3903A-F

C3906A-F C3909A-X C4092A C4096A-AC

C4127A-D-X-XC C4129X C4149A C4150A

C4151A C4152A (4182X-XC C4191A

C4192A C4193A C4194A C7115A-X

(8061A-D-X-XC (8543X-XC-YC-JC (C8550A C8551A

(8552A C8553A C9700A C9701A

C9702A C9703A C9720A-AD C9721A

C9722A C9723A C9730A-AC C9731A-AC

C9732A-AC C9733A-AC CB380A-AC-YC (B381A-AC-YC

(B382A-AC-YC (CB383A-AC-YC CB390A-AC-YC CB400A

CB401A CB402A CB403A CB435A-AD-AF

CB436A-AC-AD-AF CB540A-AD CB541A CB542A

CB543A CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC CC530A-AC-AD-L CC531A-AC-L

CC532A-AC-L CC533A-AC-L CD640C CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC

CE251A-AC-YC CE252A-AC-YC CE253A-AC-YC CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC

CE260A-X-XC-XD CE261A-AC CE262A-AC CE263A-AC

CE264X-XC CE266C CE267C CE270A-AC

CE271A-AC CE272A-AC CE273A-AC CE301C

CE302C CE303C CE310A-AD CE311A

CE312A CE313A CE320A-AD CE321A

CE322A CE323A CE340A-AC CE341A-AC

CE342A-AC CE343A-AC CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC CE400A-X-XC-YC

CE401A-AC-YC CE402A-AC-YC CE403A-AC-YC CE410A-X-XC-XD-L

CE411A-AC-L CE412A-AC-L CE413A-AC-L CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CD640C CE740A CE741A CE742A

CE743A CE830C CFO31A-AC CF032A-AC

CFO33A-AC CF210A-X-XD CF211A CF212A

CF213A CF214A-X-XC CF237A-X-Y-YC CF281A-X-XC

CF287A-X-XC CF289A-X-Y-YC CF300A-AC CF301A-AC

CF302A-AC CF303A-AC CF310A-AC CF311A-AC

CF312A-AC CF313A-AC CF320A-X-XC CF321A-AC

CF322A-AC CF323A-AC CF325X-XC CF330X-XC

CF331A-AC CF332A-AC CF333A-AC CF360A-X-XC

CF361A-X-XC CF362A-X-XC CF363A-X-XC CF370AM

CF371AM CF372AM CF373AM CF380A-X-XC-XD

CF381A-AC CF382A-AC CF383A-AC CF400A-X

CF401A-X CF402A-X CF403A-X CF410A-X-XC

CF411A-X-XC CF412A-X-XC CF413A-X-XC CF450A

CF451A CF452A CF453A CF460X-XC

CF461X-XC CF462X-XC CF463X-XC CF470X-XC

CF471X-XC CF472X-XC CF473X-XC Q1338A-AC-D



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo lanorma ISO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* I numeri di modello possono contenere una o due lettere per differenziare le varianti di marketing, ma sono
identici per tutti gli aspetti della conformita.



I DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
segun lanorma IS0 /IEC17050-1y EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Traduccion/es

Nombre del fabricante: HP Inc.
Direccion del fabricante: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
declara que el producto

Nombre del producto y modelo: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges
nimeros de modelo: Please See ANNEX |

cumple con las siguientes especificaciones y normas de productos:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Este prod_ucto cumple con los requisitos de la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE vy lleva la

marca i 5.

Informacion Adicional:
1) Este producto se ha probado en un entorno tipico de HP, en combinacion con un sistema host HP.

Boise, Idaho comprobar la firma de la primera declaracién anexa
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Contacto local inicamente para temas de normativa:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

segun lanorma IS0 /IEC17050-1y EN 17050-1

ANEXO |

# DE CARTUCHO*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
segun lanorma IS0 /IEC17050-1y EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Los nimeros de modelo pueden contener una o dos letras para diferenciar las variantes de marketing, pero son
idénticos para todos los aspectos de conformidad.



I DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie z normg IS0 / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Ttumaczenie/pl

Nazwa producenta: HP Inc.

Adres producenta: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
oswiadcza, ze produkt

Nazwa produktu i modelu: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Numery modeli: Please See ANNEX |

jest zgodny z nastepujacymi specyfikacjami produktu i rozporzadzen:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z wymaganiami Dyrektywa EMC 2014/30/WE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/WE i posiada
odpowiednio oznakowanie 5.

Dodatkowe informacje:

1) Produkt byt testowany w typowym srodowisku HP, w potgczeniu z systemem gospodarza HP, w potaczeniu z
systemem hosta HP.

Boise, Idaho sprawdzi¢ podpis na oryginale deklaracji zatgczonej
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokalny kontakt na temat przepisow:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie z normg IS0 / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

ZALACZNIKI

NUMERU WKEADU*:

92274A 92298A-X C3900A C3903A-F

C3906A-F C3909A-X C4092A C4096A-AC

C4127A-D-X-XC C4129X C4149A C4150A

C4151A C4152A (4182X-XC C4191A

C4192A C4193A C4194A C7115A-X

(8061A-D-X-XC (8543X-XC-YC-JC (C8550A C8551A

(8552A C8553A C9700A C9701A

C9702A C9703A C9720A-AD C9721A

C9722A C9723A C9730A-AC C9731A-AC

C9732A-AC C9733A-AC CB380A-AC-YC (B381A-AC-YC

(B382A-AC-YC (CB383A-AC-YC CB390A-AC-YC CB400A

CB401A CB402A CB403A CB435A-AD-AF

CB436A-AC-AD-AF CB540A-AD CB541A CB542A

CB543A CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC CC530A-AC-AD-L CC531A-AC-L

CC532A-AC-L CC533A-AC-L CD640C CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC

CE251A-AC-YC CE252A-AC-YC CE253A-AC-YC CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC

CE260A-X-XC-XD CE261A-AC CE262A-AC CE263A-AC

CE264X-XC CE266C CE267C CE270A-AC

CE271A-AC CE272A-AC CE273A-AC CE301C

CE302C CE303C CE310A-AD CE311A

CE312A CE313A CE320A-AD CE321A

CE322A CE323A CE340A-AC CE341A-AC

CE342A-AC CE343A-AC CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC CE400A-X-XC-YC

CE401A-AC-YC CE402A-AC-YC CE403A-AC-YC CE410A-X-XC-XD-L

CE411A-AC-L CE412A-AC-L CE413A-AC-L CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CD640C CE740A CE741A CE742A

CE743A CE830C CFO31A-AC CF032A-AC

CFO33A-AC CF210A-X-XD CF211A CF212A

CF213A CF214A-X-XC CF237A-X-Y-YC CF281A-X-XC

CF287A-X-XC CF289A-X-Y-YC CF300A-AC CF301A-AC

CF302A-AC CF303A-AC CF310A-AC CF311A-AC

CF312A-AC CF313A-AC CF320A-X-XC CF321A-AC

CF322A-AC CF323A-AC CF325X-XC CF330X-XC

CF331A-AC CF332A-AC CF333A-AC CF360A-X-XC

CF361A-X-XC CF362A-X-XC CF363A-X-XC CF370AM

CF371AM CF372AM CF373AM CF380A-X-XC-XD

CF381A-AC CF382A-AC CF383A-AC CF400A-X

CF401A-X CF402A-X CF403A-X CF410A-X-XC

CF411A-X-XC CF412A-X-XC CF413A-X-XC CF450A

CF451A CF452A CF453A CF460X-XC

CF461X-XC CF462X-XC CF463X-XC CF470X-XC

CF471X-XC CF472X-XC CF473X-XC Q1338A-AC-D



DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie z normg IS0 / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Numery modeli mogg zawiera¢ jedng lub dwie litery w celu odréznienia wariantéw marketingowych, ale sg one
identyczne dla wszystkich aspektow zgodnosci.



I DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Traducere/ro

producatorului Nume: HP Inc.

Adresa producatorului: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
declara ca produsul

Nume produs si model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Numerele de model: Please See ANNEX |

in conformitate cu urmatoarele specificatii si regqulamentelor de produse:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Produsul prezentat aici, corespunde cu cerintele la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si
poarta marcajul &% in consecinta.

Informatii suplimentare:

1) Acest produs a fost testat intr-un mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem gazda HP, in legatura cu un sistem
gazda HP.

Boise, Idaho verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiald anexat
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Local de contact pentru subiecte de reglementare numai:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

in conformitate cu ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

ANEXAI

NR. CARTUSULUI*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1SO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Numerele modelului pot contine una sau doua litere pentru a diferentia variantele de marketing, dar ele sunt
identice pentru toate aspectele legate de conformitate.



I CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens I1SO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Vertaling/nl
Naam van de fabrikant: HP Inc.
Adres van de fabrikant: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA

verklaart, dat het product

Naam van het product en model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

modelnummers: Please See ANNEX |

voldoet aan de volgende productspecificaties en wetgeving:
EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Het product voldoet aan de eisen van de EMV-Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, de RoHS-Richtlijn 2011/65/EU en draagt het k

i &-keurmer.

Extra informatie:

1) Dit product werd getest in het HP-omgeving in combinatie met een HP hostsysteem, in combinatie met een HP
hostsysteem.

controleren van een handtekening op het oorspronkelijke

Boise, Idaho verklaring gehecht
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokale contactpersoon voor mbtvoorschriften:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens I1SO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

BIJLAGE I

CARTRIDGENUMMER*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens I1SO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* De modelnummers kunnen een of twee letters bevatten om verschillende marketingvarianten te onderscheiden,
maar ze zijn identiek voor alle aspecten van conformiteit.



/ MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az150 / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Forditas/hu

A gyarté neve: HP Inc.

Gyarto cime: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
kijelenti, hogy a termék

A termék neve és a modell: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Modell szamok: Please See ANNEX |

megfelel az alabbi termék dokumentacio és rendeletek:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

A termék eleget tesz az EMO 2014/30/EU iranyelv, az RoHS 2011/65/EU irdnyelv viseli a %% jelzést viseli.

Tovabbi informacio:

1) Ez atermék tesztelése egy tipikus HP kérnyezetben egyiitt egy HP gazda rendszert, 6sszefiiggésben HP fogadd
rendszer.

Boise, Idaho ellendrzi az alairast az eredeti nyilatkozatot mellékelt
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Helyi kapcsolattarto a jogi tudnivalokkal:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az150 / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

| MELLEKLET

HP KAZETTAIT*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az150 / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* A modellszamok tartalmazhatnak egy vagy két betlit a marketing valtozatok megkiilénboztetésére, de azonosak
a megfeleléség minden vonatkozasaban.



I DECLARAQI\O DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo comaISO/IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Traducdo/pt

Nome do fabricante: HP Inc.

Endereco do fabricante: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
declara, que o produto

Nome do produto e modelo: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Niimeros de modelo: Please See ANNEX |

esta em conformidade com as seguintes especificacdes e regulamentos do produto:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

0 produto esta em conformidade com os requisitos da a Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, a Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e

leva a marca % de acordo.

Informacdes adicionais:
1) Este produto foi testado em um ambiente tipico de HP, em conjunto com um sistema hospedeiro HP.

Boise, Idaho verificar a assinatura na declaracdo original anexado
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
0 contato local para tépicos regulamentares apenas:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

de acordo comaISO/IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

ANEXO |

N.2 DE CONSUMIVEL*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DECLARAQI\O DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo comaISO/IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* 0s numeros do modelo podem conter uma ou duas letras para diferenciar as variantes de marketing, mas sdo idénticas

para todos os aspectos da conformidade.



I OHAQZH sYMMOPOOZHE
oUHdwva pe to mpotuo IS0 / IEC 17050-1 kat EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Metadpacn/el

OvoHa KATOAOKEVAOTA: HP Inc.
AeBuUVoN TOU KATACKEUOLOTH: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
SnAWVEL OTL TO POIOV

‘Ovopa mpoidvrog kat povtéhovu:  Boise Toner Printer Cartridges
ApOpoi Movtélo: Please See ANNEX |

GUHHOopdWVETAL TPOG TLG £ G MpoSLaypad £ Kot KAVOVIOHOL:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

To Mapdv MPoidv cuUPHOPPWVETAL PE TG amattiosl tou n 08nyia EMC 2014/30/EE, n 08nyia RoHS 2011/65/EE kot

dépeLtn onpavon %,

Npo6oBsteg MAnpodopieg:

1) Autd to Tpoiody €xel Sokidaotel og éva TuTKS TIepBEAov HP, oe cuvSuaopo e éva cUOTHHO KEVTPLKOU
umoAoylotr HP.

eA&yEte TV uTToypadr yia tnv apytkn SnAwon mou

Boise, Idaho TMpocapTATOL
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Tomwkn emadng yLa OEHata KOVOVIGHWY HOVO:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




OHAQZH sYMMOPOOZHE
oUHdwva pe to mpotuo IS0 / IEC 17050-1 kat EN 17050-1

TO NAPAPTHMAI

ANA AOXEIO™:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC



CF471X-XC
Q1339A

Q2624A-X
Q2673A
Q3681C
Q3961A
Q3972A

Q5949A-X-XC-XD
Q5953A-AC
Q6003A
Q6463A-AC
Q6473A-AC
Q7553A-X-XC-XD
Q7563A
Q7583A-AC
W2002A-X-XC
W2012A-X
W2022A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC
W9002MC
W9010MC
W9017MC
W9023MC
W9032MC
W9062MC
W9092MC
CF276A-X-XC
W2102A-X
W2202A-X
W2302A-X
W2152XC
W8002A-J
W2132A-X-Y-YC
W21422Z-2C
W2172Z-C
W9242MC
W9252MC
W9262MC
W9272MC
W9282MC
W1020XC
W1030XC

OHAQZH sYMMOPOOZHE
oUHdwva pe to mpotuo IS0 / IEC 17050-1 kat EN 17050-1

CF472X-XC
Q2610A-D-AC

Q2670A
Q2681A
Q3682C
Q3962A
Q3973A

Q5950A-AC
Q6000A-AD
Q6460A-AC
Q6470A-AC
Q6511A-X-XC-XD
Q7560A
Q7570A-AC

W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG

W2003A-X-XC
W2013A-X
W2023A-X-XC
W2033A-X-XC
W2043A-X-XC
W2123A-X-XC
W9003MC
W9011MC
W9020MC
W9024MC
W9033MC
W9063MC
W9093MC
CF277A-X-XC
W2103A-X
W2203A-X
W2303A-X
W2153XC
W8003A-J
W2133A-X-Y-YC
W2143Z-2C
W2173Z-C
W9243MC
W9253MC
W9263MC
W9273MC
W9283MC
W8009A-J
W8010A-J

CF473X-XC
Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L-
AN-AU
Q2671A
Q2682A
Q3683C
Q3963A
Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-
JC

Q5951A-AC
Q6001A
Q6461A-AC
Q6471A-AC
Q7516A-AC
Q7561A
Q7581A-AC
W2000A-X-XC
W2010A-X
W2020A-X-XC
W2030A-X-XC
W2040A-X-XC
W2120A-X-XC
W9000MC
W9004MC
W9012MC
W9021MC
W9030MC
W9060MC
W9090MC
CF258A-X-XC
W2100A-X
W2200A-X
W2300A-X
W2150XC
W8000A-J
W2130A-X-Y-YC
W2140Z-2C
W2170Z-C
W9240MC
W9250MC
W9260MC
W9270MC
W9280MC
W1480A-X
W1510A-X

Q1338A-AC-D
Q2613A-X

Q2672A
Q2683A
Q3960A
Q3971A
Q5945A-AC-YC

Q5952A-AC
Q6002A
Q6462A-AC
Q6472A-AC
Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7562A
Q7582A-AC
W2001A-X-XC
W2011A-X
W2021A-X-XC
W2031A-X-XC
W2041A-X-XC
W2121A-X-XC
W9001MC
W9008MC
W9013MC
W9022MC
W9031MC
W9061MC
W9091MC
CF259A-X-XC-XR
W2101A-X
W2201A-X
W2301A-X
W2151XC
W8001A-J
W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2141Z-2C
W2171Z-C
W9241MC
W9251MC
W9261MC
W9271MC
W9281MC
W1490A-X
W1520A-X

* OL aplBuol povtéAwV pmopel va meplEéxouv éva 1 dUo ypappata yla tn Stadopomnoinon Twy napaiiaywyv

UAPKETIVYK, OAAQ E(VOL TTAVOUOLOTUTIA YLOL OAEG TLG TTTUXEC TNG CUMHOPPWONC.



/ FORKLARING OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE
i enlighet med IS0 / IEC 17050-1 och EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R90versittning/sv

Tillverkarens namn: HP Inc.

Tillverkarens adress: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
forklarar att produkten

Namn och modell: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

modellnummer: Please See ANNEX |

overensstimmer med foljande produktspecifikationer och forordningar:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Produkten uppfyller ddrmed kraven i EMC-direktivet 2014/30/UE, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/UE och &r % %-

markning i enlighet ddarmed.

Ytterligare information:
1) Produkten testades i en typisk HP-miljo tillsammans med en HP-vardsystem, i férening med en HP vardsystem.

kontrollera signaturen pa den ursprungliga deklarationen som

Boise, Idaho bifogas
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokal kontakt bara for regleringsdrenden:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




FORKLARING OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE

i enlighet med IS0 / IEC 17050-1 och EN 17050-1

BILAGAI

PATRONNUMMER™:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



FORKLARING OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE
i enlighet med IS0 / IEC 17050-1 och EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Modellnumren kan innehalla ett eller tva bokstaver for att differentiera marknadsforingsvarianter, men de ar
identiska for alla aspekter av 6verensstammelse.



/ PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
podle normy 150 / IEC 17050-1 a CSN EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Pieklad/cs

Jméno vyrobce: HP Inc.

Adresa vyrobce: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
prohlasuje, Zze vyrobek

Nazev produktu a model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Model cisla: Please See ANNEX |

vyhovuje nasledujicim specifikacim a na¥izeni produktu:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Tento vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky Smérnice EMC 2014/30/UE, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/UE a nese oznaceni CE v
souladu s %%,

Dalsi informace:

1) Tento vyrobek byl testovan v typické prostiedi HP ve spolupraci s hostitelskym systémem HP, ve spojeni s
hostitelskym systémem HP.

Boise, Idaho zkontrolovat podpis na plvodni prohlaseni pfipojeném
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokalni kontakt pro informace pouze o smérnicich:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




PROHLASENI 0 SHODE

podle normy IS0 / IEC 17050-1 a CSN EN 17050-1

PRILOHAI

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
podle normy 1S0 / IEC 17050-1 a CSN EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Cisla model&i mohou obsahovat jedno nebo dvé pismena pro rozli$eni marketingovych variant, ale jsou shodna pro
vSechny aspekty shody.



I DEKNAPALUA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
8 cboTtseTcTBume ¢ ISO / IEC 17050-1 1 EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Mpesoa/bg
HaumeHoBaHue Ha npoussoauTens: HP Inc.
Mpoussoautensa Agpec: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA

3aABABA, Ye NPOAYKTLT

Mme Ha npoAayKTa U mogen: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges
HOMep Ha mogena: Please See ANNEX |

CbOTBETCTBA Ha c/ieaHUTE cneu,udmuau,uu Ha NPOAYKTa U pernameHTu:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Tosu anapaT B CbOTBETCTBME C U3MCKBaHMATa Ha [upektusata EMC 2014/30/EC, AnpekTtnsaTta RoHS 2011/65/EC n

HOCM MapKMPOBKaTa CbOTBETHO % 5.

JonbaHuTtenHa nHpopmaumn:

1) Tosu npoayKT e nsnpobeaH B TnNuuHa HP cpena BbB Bpb3Ka ¢ xocT cuctema HP, BbB Bpb3Ka ¢ xocT cuctema HP.

NpoBepKa Ha NoANnca BbpXy OpUrnMHana Ha AeKkaapaLumaTa,

Boise, Idaho NpuaoXKeHa
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Local KoHTaKT 3a perynaTopHu Temu camo:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DEKNAPALUA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
8 cboTtseTcTBume ¢ ISO / IEC 17050-1 1 EN 17050-1

NPUNOXEHME |

HOMEP HA KOHCYMATWB™:

92274A 92298A-X C3900A C3903A-F

C3906A-F C3909A-X C4092A C4096A-AC

C4127A-D-X-XC C4129X C4149A C4150A

C4151A C4152A (4182X-XC C4191A

C4192A C4193A C4194A C7115A-X

(8061A-D-X-XC (8543X-XC-YC-JC (C8550A C8551A

(8552A C8553A C9700A C9701A

C9702A C9703A C9720A-AD C9721A

C9722A C9723A C9730A-AC C9731A-AC

C9732A-AC C9733A-AC CB380A-AC-YC (B381A-AC-YC

(B382A-AC-YC (CB383A-AC-YC CB390A-AC-YC CB400A

CB401A CB402A CB403A CB435A-AD-AF

CB436A-AC-AD-AF CB540A-AD CB541A CB542A

CB543A CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC CC530A-AC-AD-L CC531A-AC-L

CC532A-AC-L CC533A-AC-L CD640C CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC

CE251A-AC-YC CE252A-AC-YC CE253A-AC-YC CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC

CE260A-X-XC-XD CE261A-AC CE262A-AC CE263A-AC

CE264X-XC CE266C CE267C CE270A-AC

CE271A-AC CE272A-AC CE273A-AC CE301C

CE302C CE303C CE310A-AD CE311A

CE312A CE313A CE320A-AD CE321A

CE322A CE323A CE340A-AC CE341A-AC

CE342A-AC CE343A-AC CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC CE400A-X-XC-YC

CE401A-AC-YC CE402A-AC-YC CE403A-AC-YC CE410A-X-XC-XD-L

CE411A-AC-L CE412A-AC-L CE413A-AC-L CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CD640C CE740A CE741A CE742A

CE743A CE830C CFO31A-AC CF032A-AC

CFO33A-AC CF210A-X-XD CF211A CF212A

CF213A CF214A-X-XC CF237A-X-Y-YC CF281A-X-XC

CF287A-X-XC CF289A-X-Y-YC CF300A-AC CF301A-AC

CF302A-AC CF303A-AC CF310A-AC CF311A-AC

CF312A-AC CF313A-AC CF320A-X-XC CF321A-AC

CF322A-AC CF323A-AC CF325X-XC CF330X-XC

CF331A-AC CF332A-AC CF333A-AC CF360A-X-XC

CF361A-X-XC CF362A-X-XC CF363A-X-XC CF370AM

CF371AM CF372AM CF373AM CF380A-X-XC-XD

CF381A-AC CF382A-AC CF383A-AC CF400A-X

CF401A-X CF402A-X CF403A-X CF410A-X-XC

CF411A-X-XC CF412A-X-XC CF413A-X-XC CF450A

CF451A CF452A CF453A CF460X-XC

CF461X-XC CF462X-XC CF463X-XC CF470X-XC



CF471X-XC
Q1339A

Q2624A-X
Q2673A
Q3681C
Q3961A
Q3972A

Q5949A-X-XC-XD
Q5953A-AC
Q6003A
Q6463A-AC
Q6473A-AC
Q7553A-X-XC-XD
Q7563A
Q7583A-AC
W2002A-X-XC
W2012A-X
W2022A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC
W9002MC
W9010MC
W9017MC
W9023MC
W9032MC
W9062MC
W9092MC
CF276A-X-XC
W2102A-X
W2202A-X
W2302A-X
W2152XC
W8002A-J
W2132A-X-Y-YC
W21422Z-2C
W2172Z-C
W9242MC
W9252MC
W9262MC
W9272MC
W9282MC
W1020XC
W1030XC

DEKNAPALNA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

8 cboTtseTcTBume ¢ ISO / IEC 17050-1 1 EN 17050-1

CF472X-XC
Q2610A-D-AC

Q2670A
Q2681A
Q3682C
Q3962A
Q3973A

Q5950A-AC
Q6000A-AD
Q6460A-AC
Q6470A-AC
Q6511A-X-XC-XD
Q7560A
Q7570A-AC

W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG

W2003A-X-XC
W2013A-X
W2023A-X-XC
W2033A-X-XC
W2043A-X-XC
W2123A-X-XC
W9003MC
W9011MC
W9020MC
W9024MC
W9033MC
W9063MC
W9093MC
CF277A-X-XC
W2103A-X
W2203A-X
W2303A-X
W2153XC
W8003A-J
W2133A-X-Y-YC
W2143Z-2C
W2173Z-C
W9243MC
W9253MC
W9263MC
W9273MC
W9283MC
W8009A-J
W8010A-J

CF473X-XC
Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L-
AN-AU
Q2671A
Q2682A
Q3683C
Q3963A
Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-
JC

Q5951A-AC
Q6001A
Q6461A-AC
Q6471A-AC
Q7516A-AC
Q7561A
Q7581A-AC
W2000A-X-XC
W2010A-X
W2020A-X-XC
W2030A-X-XC
W2040A-X-XC
W2120A-X-XC
W9000MC
W9004MC
W9012MC
W9021MC
W9030MC
W9060MC
W9090MC
CF258A-X-XC
W2100A-X
W2200A-X
W2300A-X
W2150XC
W8000A-J
W2130A-X-Y-YC
W2140Z-2C
W2170Z-C
W9240MC
W9250MC
W9260MC
W9270MC
W9280MC
W1480A-X
W1510A-X

Q1338A-AC-D
Q2613A-X

Q2672A
Q2683A
Q3960A
Q3971A
Q5945A-AC-YC

Q5952A-AC
Q6002A
Q6462A-AC
Q6472A-AC
Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7562A
Q7582A-AC
W2001A-X-XC
W2011A-X
W2021A-X-XC
W2031A-X-XC
W2041A-X-XC
W2121A-X-XC
W9001MC
W9008MC
W9013MC
W9022MC
W9031MC
W9061MC
W9091MC
CF259A-X-XC-XR
W2101A-X
W2201A-X
W2301A-X
W2151XC
W8001A-J
W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2141Z-2C
W2171Z-C
W9241MC
W9251MC
W9261MC
W9271MC
W9281MC
W1490A-X
W1520A-X

* HomepaTta Ha mogenuTte morat Aa CbAbpKaT e4Ha uaun ase 6yKBM 3a ,CI,VId)EpEHLI,VIpaHe Ha MapKeTUHrosuTte

BapWaHTU, HO Ca UOEHTUYHU 33 BCUYKU aCNEKTU Ha CbOTBETCTBUETO.



I VYHLASENIE 0 ZHODE
podla normy ISO /IEC 17050-1 a STN EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Preklad/sk

Meno vyrobcu: HP Inc.

adresa vyrobcu: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
prehlasuje, Ze vyrobok

Nazov produktu a model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

model éisla: Please See ANNEX |

splita nasledujiice $pecifikacie a nariadenia produktu:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Tento vyrobok spiiia poziadavky Smernice EMC 2014/30/UE, Smernice RoHS 2011/65/UE a nesie oznatenie CE v
silade s %%,

Dalsie informacie:

1) Tento vyrobok bol testovany v typickej prostredi HP v spolupraci s hostitelskym systémom HP , v spojeni s
hostitelskym systémom HP.

Boise, Idaho skontrolovat podpis na pévodnu vyhlaseni pripojenom
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokalne kontakt pre informacie iba o smerniciach:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

podla normy 1SO / IEC 17050-1 a STN EN 17050-1

PRILOHAI

CiSLA KAZETY*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



VYHLASENIE 0 ZHODE
podla normy ISO /IEC 17050-1 a STN EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Cisla modelov m6zu obsahovat jedno alebo dve pismena na rozli¢enie marketingovych variantov, ale st identické

pre vSetky aspekty zhody.



I OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
i henhold til 1SO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R90versaettelse/da

Producentens navn: HP Inc.

Producentens adresse: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
erklarer, at produktet

Produktnavn og Model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Modelnumre: Please See ANNEX |

opfylder felgende produktspecifikationer og forordninger:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Produktet overholder kravene iEMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU og baerer %% -maerket i

overensstemmelse hermed.

Yderligere information:

1) Dette produkt blev testet i en typisk HP-miljg i forbindelse med en HP host system, sammenholdt med en HP
vartssystem.

kontrollere signaturen pa den oprindelige erklzering, der er

Boise, Idaho knyttet
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokal kontaktperson for regulative emner:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
i henhold til 1SO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

BILAGI

PART NUMBER*:

92274A 92298A-X C3900A C3903A-F

C3906A-F C3909A-X C4092A C4096A-AC

C4127A-D-X-XC C4129X C4149A C4150A

C4151A C4152A (4182X-XC C4191A

C4192A C4193A C4194A C7115A-X

(8061A-D-X-XC (8543X-XC-YC-JC (C8550A C8551A

(8552A C8553A C9700A C9701A

C9702A C9703A C9720A-AD C9721A

C9722A C9723A C9730A-AC C9731A-AC

C9732A-AC C9733A-AC CB380A-AC-YC (B381A-AC-YC

(B382A-AC-YC (CB383A-AC-YC CB390A-AC-YC CB400A

CB401A CB402A CB403A CB435A-AD-AF

CB436A-AC-AD-AF CB540A-AD CB541A CB542A

CB543A CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC CC530A-AC-AD-L CC531A-AC-L

CC532A-AC-L CC533A-AC-L CD640C CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC

CE251A-AC-YC CE252A-AC-YC CE253A-AC-YC CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC

CE260A-X-XC-XD CE261A-AC CE262A-AC CE263A-AC

CE264X-XC CE266C CE267C CE270A-AC

CE271A-AC CE272A-AC CE273A-AC CE301C

CE302C CE303C CE310A-AD CE311A

CE312A CE313A CE320A-AD CE321A

CE322A CE323A CE340A-AC CE341A-AC

CE342A-AC CE343A-AC CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC CE400A-X-XC-YC

CE401A-AC-YC CE402A-AC-YC CE403A-AC-YC CE410A-X-XC-XD-L

CE411A-AC-L CE412A-AC-L CE413A-AC-L CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CD640C CE740A CE741A CE742A

CE743A CE830C CFO31A-AC CF032A-AC

CFO33A-AC CF210A-X-XD CF211A CF212A

CF213A CF214A-X-XC CF237A-X-Y-YC CF281A-X-XC

CF287A-X-XC CF289A-X-Y-YC CF300A-AC CF301A-AC

CF302A-AC CF303A-AC CF310A-AC CF311A-AC

CF312A-AC CF313A-AC CF320A-X-XC CF321A-AC

CF322A-AC CF323A-AC CF325X-XC CF330X-XC

CF331A-AC CF332A-AC CF333A-AC CF360A-X-XC

CF361A-X-XC CF362A-X-XC CF363A-X-XC CF370AM

CF371AM CF372AM CF373AM CF380A-X-XC-XD

CF381A-AC CF382A-AC CF383A-AC CF400A-X

CF401A-X CF402A-X CF403A-X CF410A-X-XC

CF411A-X-XC CF412A-X-XC CF413A-X-XC CF450A

CF451A CF452A CF453A CF460X-XC

CF461X-XC CF462X-XC CF463X-XC CF470X-XC

CF471X-XC CF472X-XC CF473X-XC Q1338A-AC-D



OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
i henhold til 1SO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Modelnumrene kan indeholde et eller to bogstaver til at differentiere markedsfgringsvarianter, men de er ens for
alle aspekter af overensstemmelse.



I VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
ISO /1EC 17050-1: n ja EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Kiinnos/fi

Valmistajan nimi: HP Inc.

Valmistajan osoite: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
ilmoittaa, etta tuote

Tuotteen nimi ja malli: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

mallinumerot: Please See ANNEX |

tdyttad seuraavat tuotevaatimukset ja asetukset:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Tuote tayttaa vaatimukset EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/EU, RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/EU ja siina on vastaava % -
merkinta.

Lisatiedot:
1) Tama tuote testattu tyypillisessa HP ymparistoministerio yhdessa HP isanta jarjestelmad, yhdessa HP
isantdjarjestelman.
Boise, Idaho Tarkista allekirjoitus alkuperdisen ilmoituksen liitteena
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Paikallinen yhteyshenkilo saannoksista antavat:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
ISO /1EC 17050-1: n ja EN 17050-1

LITEI

HP-KASETIT*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
ISO /1EC 17050-1: n ja EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Mallinumerot voivat sisdltaa yhden tai kaksi kirjainta markkinointivaihtoehtojen erottamiseksi, mutta ne ovat
samanlaisia kaikissa vaatimustenmukaisuuden ndakdkohdissa.



I ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
pagal IS0/ IEC 17050-1 ir EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Vertimas/It
Gamintojo pavadinimas: HP Inc.
Gamintojo adresas: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA

pareiskia, kad produktas
Produkto pavadinimas ir modelis: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges
modeliy numeriai: Please See ANNEX |
atitinka Sias produkto specifikacijas ir reglamenty:
EMS

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Sis gaminys atitinka reikalavimus, EMS direktyva 2014/30/ES, RoHS direktyva 2011/65/ES ir yra pazymétas %%
Zenklu atitinkamai.

Papildoma informacija:

1) Sipreké buvo i$bandytas standartinés HP aplinkoje kartu su HP priimancioji sistema, kartu su HP priimancioji
sistema.

Boise, Idaho patikrinti parasa, pridéto pradinio deklaracijos
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Vietinis kontaktas normatyviniais klausimais tik:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
pagal IS0/ IEC 17050-1 ir EN 17050-1

| PRIEDAS

HP KASETES™:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
pagal IS0/ IEC 17050-1 ir EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Modeliy numeriuose gali biti viena ar dvi raidés, kad bity galima atskirti rinkodaros variantus, taciau jie yra

vienodi visais atitikties aspektais.



I SAMSVARSERKLARING
i henhold til 1SO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R90versettelse/no

Produsentens navn: HP Inc.

Produsentens adresse: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
erklarer at dette produktet

Produktnavn og modell: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

modellnumre: Please See ANNEX |

er i samsvar med fglgende produktspesifikasjoner og forskrift:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Produktet er i samsvar med kravene i EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU, RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU og baerer derfor %5-
merket.

Tilleggsinformasjon:

1) Produktet ble testet i et typisk miljg HP i forbindelse med en HP-vertssystemet, i forbindelse med en HP-
vertssystemet.

Boise, Idaho sjekk signaturen pa originalerklaringen annektert
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokal kontakt for sparsmal om forskrifter:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




SAMSVARSERKLARING

i henhold til 1SO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

VEDLEGG |

KASSETT-/PATRONNR. *:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



SAMSVARSERKLARING
i henhold til 1SO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Modellnumrene kan inneholde ett eller to bokstaver for a skille mellom varianter, men de er identiske for alle
aspekter av samsvar.



I 1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
v skladu z1SO / IEC 17050-1 in EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Prevajanje/sl

Ime proizvajalca: HP Inc.

Naslov proizvajalca: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
izjavlja, daizdelek

Ime izdelka in model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Model Stevilke: Please See ANNEX |

v skladu z naslednjimi specifikacijami in predpisi o izdelku:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Izdelek je skladen z zahtevami Direktiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Direktiva RoHS 2011/65/EU in nosi oznako %% v skladu
stem.

Dodatne informacije:

1) Acest produs fost testat intr-un Mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem Gazda HP, v povezavi s sistemom
gostiteljico HP.

Boise, Idaho verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiald anexat
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokalni kontakt za upravnimi temami:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
v skladu z1SO / IEC 17050-1 in EN 17050-1

PRILOGAI

STEVILKI KARTUSE*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
v skladu z1SO / IEC 17050-1 in EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Stevilke modelov lahko vsebujejo eno ali dve ¢rki za razlikovanje trznih variant, vendar so enake za vse vidike
skladnosti.



I VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
vastavalt ISO / IEC 17050-1 ja EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Tdlkimine/et

Tootja nimi: HP Inc.

Tootja aadress: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
kinnitab, et toode

Toote nimi ja mudel: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Mudel Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

vastab jargmistele tootespetsifikatsioonidele ja maarused:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

K&esolev toode vastab nduetele EMC direktiivi 2014/30/EL, RoHS direktiivi 2011/65/EL ning kannab %%-
madrgistusega.

Lisainfo:

1) See toode on testitud tiitipiliste HP keskkonnas koos HP vastuvétva siisteemi, koostoimes HP vastuvdtva
slisteemi.

Boise, Idaho kontrollida allkirja esialgse deklaratsiooni lisatud
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Kohalik kontakt Ainult normatiivsete kiisimuste korral:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
vastavalt ISO / IEC 17050-1 ja EN 17050-1

I LISA

HP KASSETTE*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
vastavalt ISO / IEC 17050-1 ja EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Mudeli numbrid vdivad turundusvariantide eristamiseks sisaldada ihte voi kahte tahte, kuid need on kdikides

vastavuse aspektides identsed.



I 1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
u skladu s 1SO / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Prijevod/hr

Naziv proizvodaca: HP Inc.

Proizvodaca adresa: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
izjavljuje da je proizvod

Naziv proizvoda i Model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Model brojevi: Please See ANNEX |

sukladan sljedeéim specifikacijama proizvoda i propisa:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Navedeni proizvod sukladan sa zahtjevima EMC Direktivom 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direktivom 2011/65/EU i nosi %%

oznaka u skladu s tim.

Dodatne informacije:
1) Ovaj proizvod je ispitan u tipi¢noj HP okolis u suradnji s HP-host sustava, u suradnji s HP-host sustava.

Boise, Idaho provjeriti potpis na izvorne izjave priloZen
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokalno kontakt za pravna pitanja samo:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
u skladu s 1S0O / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

PRILOGI

BROJU ISPISNOG ULOSKA*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
u skladu s 1SO / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Brojevi modela mogu sadrzavati jedno ili dva slova za razlikovanje varijanti marketinga, ali su jednaki za sve
aspekte sukladnosti.



I ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
saskana ar IS0 / IEC 17050-1 un EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Tulkojums/lv

Razotaja nosaukums: HP Inc.

Razotaja adrese: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
pazino, ka produkts

Produkta nosaukums un modelis: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Modela Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

atbilst Sadam iekartas specifikacijam un regulam:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Produkts ar $0 atbilst prasibam EMC direktiva 2014/30/ES, RoHS direktiva 2011/65/ES un veic %% markéjums
atbilstosi.

Papildus informacija:

1) Rinneadh tastail ar tairge SEO i dtimpeallacht HP tipiciuil i gcomhar le CORAS éstach HP, kopa ar HP uznéméjas
sistéma.

Boise, Idaho seiceail par siniu ar dearbhu bunaidh i gceangal
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Vietéja kontaktpersona jautajumos par reglamentaciju tikai:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
saskana ar ISO / IEC 17050-1 un EN 17050-1

| PIELIKUMS

KASETNES NR. *:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
saskana ar IS0 / IEC 17050-1 un EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Modelu numuros var bat viens vai divi burti, lai diferencétu marketinga variantus, bet tie ir identiski visiem
atbilstibas aspektiem.



I LEYFISYFIRLYSING
samkvamt IS0 / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9byding/is

Framleidanda Heiti: HP Inc.

Heimilisfang framleidanda: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
pvi yfir, ad varan

Nafn voru og Model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Model Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

i samrami vid eftirfarandi forskriftir vara og reglugerdir:

EMC
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Varan hér med i samraemi vid krofur EMC tilskipun 2014/30/EU, RoHS tilskipun 2011/65/EU og ber %%-merkid i
samrami.

Vidbétarupplysingar:

1) bessivara var profad i demigerdum HP umhverfi i tengslum vid HP mati kerfinu, i tengslum vid HP gestgjafi
kerfi.

Boise, Idaho athuga undirskrift 8 upprunalequ vfirlysingu fylgir
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Upplysingaskrifstofa fyrir reglusetningu efni eingongu:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates




LEYFISYFIRLYSING
samkvamt ISO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

VIDAUKAI

HYLKI NUMER*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A
C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C
CE312A
CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC
CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A
CF032A-AC
CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A
CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



LEYFISYFIRLYSING
samkvamt IS0 / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Mddelnamerin geta innihaldid eitt eda tvo stafi til pess ad greina fravik fra markadssvaedum, en pau eru eins og i
6llum pattum samruna.



I DIKJARAZZJONI TA 'KONFORMITA
skond I1SO / IEC 17050-1 u EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Traduzzjoni/mt

Isem tal-manifattur: HP Inc.

Indirizz tal-manifattur: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
jiddikjara, li l-prodott

Isem tal-prodott u Mudell: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Numri mudell: Please See ANNEX |

jikkonforma mal-Prodott Specifikazzjonijiet li gejjin u Regolamenti:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Il-prodott hawnhekk jikkonforma mar-rekwiziti tal- Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE u jkollu
[-marka %% kif xieraq

Informazzjoni addizzjonali:

1) Danil-prodott gie ttestjata f'ambjent HP tipiku flimkien ma 'sistema ospitanti HP, flimkien ma 'sistema ospitanti
HP.

Boise, Idaho iivverifika |-firma fuq id-dikjarazzjoni originali annessa
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Kuntatt lokali ghal suggetti regolatorji biss:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DIKJARAZZJONI TA 'KONFORMITA
skond 1SO / IEC 17050-1 u EN 17050-1

ANNESS |

NUMRI TAL-ISKARTOCC*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DIKJARAZZJONI TA 'KONFORMITA
skond 1SO / IEC 17050-1 u EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* In-numri tal-mudell jista 'jkun fihom ittra wahda jew tnejn biex jiddifferenzjaw il-varjanti tal-

kummer¢jalizzazzjoni, izda huma identici ghall-aspetti kollha tal-konformita.



I UYGUNLUK BEYANI
ISO /IEC17050-1 ve EN 17050-1 uygun olarak

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Ceviri/tr

Uretici Adi: HP Inc.

Uretici Adresi: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
beyan eder, iiriin

Uriin Adi ve Modeli: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Model Numaralari: Please See ANNEX |

asagidaki Uriin spesifikasyonlarina ve Yonetmeliklere uygun oldugunu beyan eder:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Uriin, bu belgeyle birlikte, su sartlarina uygundur EMC Direktifi EMC 2014/30/AB, RoHS Direktifi 2011/65/AB ve
uygun % isaretini tasir.

Ek Bilgiler:
1) Bu iriin, tipik bir HP ortaminda test edilmistir , HP ana bilgisayar sistemi ile birlikte.

Boise, Idaho imza icin orginal DoC ye bakiniz
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, yetkili
LES Product Regulations

Sadece teknik yasal konular icin kontak:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates




UYGUNLUK BEYANI
ISO /IEC17050-1 ve EN 17050-1 uygun olarak

HP KARTUS*:

92274A 92298A-X C3900A C3903A-F

C3906A-F C3909A-X C4092A C4096A-AC

C4127A-D-X-XC C4129X C4149A C4150A

C4151A C4152A (4182X-XC C4191A

C4192A C4193A C4194A C7115A-X

(8061A-D-X-XC (8543X-XC-YC-JC (C8550A C8551A

(8552A C8553A C9700A C9701A

C9702A C9703A C9720A-AD C9721A

C9722A C9723A C9730A-AC C9731A-AC

C9732A-AC C9733A-AC CB380A-AC-YC (B381A-AC-YC

(B382A-AC-YC (CB383A-AC-YC CB390A-AC-YC CB400A

CB401A CB402A CB403A CB435A-AD-AF

CB436A-AC-AD-AF CB540A-AD CB541A CB542A

CB543A CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC CC530A-AC-AD-L CC531A-AC-L

CC532A-AC-L CC533A-AC-L CD640C CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC

CE251A-AC-YC CE252A-AC-YC CE253A-AC-YC CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC

CE260A-X-XC-XD CE261A-AC CE262A-AC CE263A-AC

CE264X-XC CE266C CE267C CE270A-AC

CE271A-AC CE272A-AC CE273A-AC CE301C

CE302C CE303C CE310A-AD CE311A

CE312A CE313A CE320A-AD CE321A

CE322A CE323A CE340A-AC CE341A-AC

CE342A-AC CE343A-AC CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC CE400A-X-XC-YC

CE401A-AC-YC CE402A-AC-YC CE403A-AC-YC CE410A-X-XC-XD-L

CE411A-AC-L CE412A-AC-L CE413A-AC-L CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CD640C CE740A CE741A CE742A

CE743A CE830C CFO31A-AC CF032A-AC

CFO33A-AC CF210A-X-XD CF211A CF212A

CF213A CF214A-X-XC CF237A-X-Y-YC CF281A-X-XC

CF287A-X-XC CF289A-X-Y-YC CF300A-AC CF301A-AC

CF302A-AC CF303A-AC CF310A-AC CF311A-AC

CF312A-AC CF313A-AC CF320A-X-XC CF321A-AC

CF322A-AC CF323A-AC CF325X-XC CF330X-XC

CF331A-AC CF332A-AC CF333A-AC CF360A-X-XC

CF361A-X-XC CF362A-X-XC CF363A-X-XC CF370AM

CF371AM CF372AM CF373AM CF380A-X-XC-XD

CF381A-AC CF382A-AC CF383A-AC CF400A-X

CF401A-X CF402A-X CF403A-X CF410A-X-XC

CF411A-X-XC CF412A-X-XC CF413A-X-XC CF450A

CF451A CF452A CF453A CF460X-XC

CF461X-XC CF462X-XC CF463X-XC CF470X-XC

CF471X-XC CF472X-XC CF473X-XC Q1338A-AC-D



UYGUNLUK BEYANI
ISO /IEC17050-1 ve EN 17050-1 uygun olarak

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Model numaralari, pazarlama degisikliklerini ayirt etmek icin bir veya iki harf icerebilirler, ancak uygunluk
esaslarina gore hepsi aynidir.



I DEKLARACIJA 0 USAGLASENOSTI
prema IS0 / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9Prevodenje/sr

Naziv proizvodaca: HP Inc.

Adresa proizvodaca: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, ldaho 83714-1021 USA
izjavljuju pod iskljucivom odgovornoscu da je proizvod

Naziv proizvoda i model: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Broj modela: Vidi DODATAK |

u skladu sa sledec¢im specifikacijama proizvoda i propisima:

CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Navedeni proizvod je u skladu sa zahtevima EMK Direktive 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direktive 2011/65/EU i prema tome

nosi oznaku .5,

Dopunske Informacije:
1) Ovaj proizvod je testiran u tipicnom HP okruzenju, zajedno sa HP sistemom domacina.

proverite potpis na originalnoj deklaraciji na engleskom jeziku

Boise, Idaho u prilogu gore
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager

LES Product Regulations

Lokalni kontakt samo za regulatorne teme:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
usS.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DEKLARACIJA 0 USAGLASENOSTI
prema IS0 / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

PRILOGI

BROJ PATRONE *:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DEKLARACIJA 0 USAGLASENOSTI
prema IS0 / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* |za brojeva modela moze doci jedan ili dva znaka abecede kako bi se razlikovale marketinSke varijante koje su
identitne za sve aspekte uskladenosti.



I DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT
né pérputhje me ISO / IEC 17050-1 dhe EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISS-Toner-R9P&érkthimi/al

Emri e prodhuesit: HP Inc.

Adresa e prodhuesit: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
deklarojné, nén pérgjegjésiné e vetme qé produkti

Emri dhe modeli i produktit: Boise Toner Printer Cartridges

Numrat e Modelit: Please See ANNEX |

pérputhet me specifikimet dhe rregulloret e méposhtme té produktit:

Pérputhshméria elektromagnetike
CISPR 32:2015 / EN55032:2015 +A11:2020
CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Navedeni proizvod sukladan sa zahtjevima EMC Direktivom 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direktivom 2011/65/EU i nosi &%
oznaka u skladu s tim.

Informacion shtese:
1) Ky produkt u testua né njé mjedis tipik HP, sé bashku me njé sistem prités HP.

kontrolloni nénshkrimin né deklaratén origjinale angleze té

Boise, Idaho bashkangjitur mé sipér
12-05-2022 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Kontakt lokal vetém pér tema rregullatore:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT

né pérputhje me ISO / IEC 17050-1 dhe EN 17050-1

ANEKSI |

NUMRI | FISHEKUT*:

92274A
C3906A-F
C4127A-D-X-XC
C4151A
C4192A
(8061A-D-X-XC
(8552A

C9702A
C9722A
C9732A-AC
(B382A-AC-YC
CB401A
CB436A-AC-AD-AF
CB543A
CC532A-AC-L
CE251A-AC-YC
CE260A-X-XC-XD
CE264X-XC
CE271A-AC
CE302C

CE312A

CE322A
CE342A-AC
CE401A-AC-YC
CE411A-AC-L

CD640C
CE743A
CFO33A-AC
CF213A
CF287A-X-XC
CF302A-AC
CF312A-AC
CF322A-AC
CF331A-AC
CF361A-X-XC
CF371AM
CF381A-AC
CF401A-X
CF411A-X-XC
CF451A
CF461X-XC
CF471X-XC

92298A-X
C3909A-X
C4129X
C4152A
C4193A

(8543X-XC-YC-JC
C8553A

C9703A

C9723A
C9733A-AC
(CB383A-AC-YC
CB402A
CB540A-AD
CC364A-X-XC-XD-JC
CC533A-AC-L
CE252A-AC-YC
CE261A-AC
CE266C
CE272A-AC
CE303C

CE313A

CE323A
CE343A-AC
CE402A-AC-YC
CE412A-AC-L

CE740A
CE830C
CF210A-X-XD
CF214A-X-XC
CF289A-X-Y-YC
CF303A-AC
CF313A-AC
CF323A-AC
CF332A-AC
CF362A-X-XC
CF372AM
CF382A-AC
CF402A-X
CF412A-X-XC
CF452A
CF462X-XC
CF472X-XC

C3900A
C4092A
C4149A
(4182X-XC
C4194A

(C8550A

C9700A
C9720A-AD
C9730A-AC
CB380A-AC-YC
CB390A-AC-YC
CB403A

CB541A
CC530A-AC-AD-L
CD640C
CE253A-AC-YC
CE262A-AC
CE267C
CE273A-AC
CE310A-AD
CE320A-AD
CE340A-AC
CE390A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE403A-AC-YC
CE413A-AC-L

CE741A
CFO31A-AC
CF211A
CF237A-X-Y-YC
CF300A-AC
CF310A-AC
CF320A-X-XC
CF325X-XC
CF333A-AC
CF363A-X-XC
CF373AM
CF383A-AC
CF403A-X
CF413A-X-XC
CF453A
CF463X-XC
CF473X-XC

C3903A-F
C4096A-AC
C4150A
C4191A
C7115A-X

C8551A

C9701A

C9721A
C9731A-AC
(B381A-AC-YC
CB400A
CB435A-AD-AF
CB542A
CC531A-AC-L
CE250A-X-XC-XD-YC
CE255A-X-XC-XD-JC
CE263A-AC
CE270A-AC

CE301C

CE311A

CE321A
CE341A-AC
CE400A-X-XC-YC
CE410A-X-XC-XD-L
CE505A-X-XC-XD-AC-
JC-D

CE742A

CF032A-AC

CF212A
CF281A-X-XC
CF301A-AC
CF311A-AC
CF321A-AC
CF330X-XC
CF360A-X-XC
CF370AM
CF380A-X-XC-XD
CF400A-X
CF410A-X-XC
CF450A

CF460X-XC
CF470X-XC
Q1338A-AC-D



DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT
né pérputhje me ISO / IEC 17050-1 dhe EN 17050-1

Q1339A Q2610A-D-AC Q2612A-AC-AD-AF-L- Q2613A-X
AN-AU
Q2624A-X Q2670A Q2671A Q2672A
Q2673A Q2681A Q2682A Q2683A
Q3681C Q3682C Q3683C Q3960A
Q3961A Q3962A Q3963A Q3971A
Q3972A Q3973A Q5942A-X-XC-YC-XD-  Q5945A-AC-YC
JC
Q5949A-X-XC-XD Q5950A-AC Q5951A-AC Q5952A-AC
Q5953A-AC Q6000A-AD Q6001A Q6002A
Q6003A Q6460A-AC Q6461A-AC Q6462A-AC
Q6463A-AC Q6470A-AC Q6471A-AC Q6472A-AC
Q6473A-AC Q6511A-X-XC-XD Q7516A-AC Q7551A-X-XC-XD
Q7553A-X-XC-XD Q7560A Q7561A Q7562A
Q7563A Q7570A-AC Q7581A-AC Q7582A-AC
Q7583A-AC W1470A-X-Y-YC-XG-YG W2000A-X-XC W2001A-X-XC
W2002A-X-XC W2003A-X-XC W2010A-X W2011A-X
W2012A-X W2013A-X W2020A-X-XC W2021A-X-XC
W2022A-X-XC W2023A-X-XC W2030A-X-XC W2031A-X-XC
W2032A-X-XC W2033A-X-XC W2040A-X-XC W2041A-X-XC
W2042A-X-XC W2043A-X-XC W2120A-X-XC W2121A-X-XC
W2122A-X-XC W2123A-X-XC W9000MC W9001MC
W9002MC W9003MC W9004MC W9008MC
W9010MC W9011MC W9012MC W9013MC
W9017MC W9020MC W9021MC W9022MC
W9023MC W9024MC W9030MC W9031MC
W9032MC W9033MC W9060MC W9061MC
W9062MC W9063MC W9090MC W9091MC
W9092MC W9093MC CF258A-X-XC CF259A-X-XC-XR
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2100A-X W2101A-X
W2102A-X W2103A-X W2200A-X W2201A-X
W2202A-X W2203A-X W2300A-X W2301A-X
W2302A-X W2303A-X W2150XC W2151XC
W2152XC W2153XC W8000A-J W8001A-J
W8002A-J W8003A-J W2130A-X-Y-YC W2131A-X-Y-YC
W2132A-X-Y-YC W2133A-X-Y-YC W2140Z-ZC w2141Z-2C
W21422Z-2C W2143Z-2C W2170Z-C W2171Z-C
W2172Z-C W2173Z-C W9240MC W9241MC
W9242MC W9243MC W9250MC W9251MC
W9252MC W9253MC W9260MC W9261MC
W9262MC W9263MC W9270MC W9271MC
W9272MC W9273MC W9280MC W9281MC
W9282MC W9283MC W1480A-X W1490A-X
W1020XC W8009A-J W1510A-X W1520A-X
W1030XC W8010A-J

* Numrat e modelit mund té ndigen nga njé ose dy karaktere alfabeti pér té dalluar variantet e marketingut gé jané
identike pér té gjitha aspektet e konformitetit.



